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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

SUMMER TERM 2024 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

 

Week 3 
3 May 2024 

 
 

 
** Remember it is a bank holiday on Monday so school is closed ** 

 
 
Cancer Research 
It was great to see the children all 
dressed in bright colours on 
Wednesday as we supported 
Cancer Research. Thank you for all 
the donations - we raised £442.00. 

      
 
 
 
Football 
Springfield boys football team welcomed a very strong Perryfields team in a 
league match. They fought valiantly but with two key players missing due to 
injury we suffered a 5-0 defeat. They showed great resilience and battled to 
the end and player of the match was Ollie. 
 

 
Maths Photography Competition 
It's time to get creative with our first ever maths photography competition. Over the coming weeks, we 
encourage you to look for maths in your daily lives and the world around you - in your home, at school, in 
the supermarket, during your daily dog walk or on a trip to the playground…this is your chance to get 
creative and make mathematical connections. It's simple - take the perfect photo and email it to 
photos1@springfield-pri.essex.sch.uk together with a short explanation of the image, where it was taken 
and why you selected it for the competition. All entries to be submitted by Friday 17 May. The winning 
entries will be framed and displayed in school.       Mrs Youngs 
 

 
Writing Letters 
Year 4 children have been learning how to write a formal letter. They 
have each written, edited and typed a letter to someone they admire to 
people such as David Attenborough, David Beckham, Jacqueline Wilson 
and Dav Pilkey. Hopefully we might receive some replies. 
 
 
 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 22 April was Y2 Barn Owls with 98%.  
 

Word Millionaires 
Sreya in Year 6 and 
Pravadha in Year 4 are our 
newest Word Millionaires. 
Well done to them both. 
 

 

Play Equipment 
Parents are reminded that children should not be using any 
playground play equipment before or after school. The children 
know they should only be used during school time with a school 
adult present. 
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Wall Bars 
The wall bars in the hall have been replaced and updated. They will be 
used in gymnastics lessons and today year 4 children tried them out for 
the first time. 
 
 
 
 
Dinner Menu w/b 6 May 2024 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

 

Summer 2024 

Mon 6 May Bank Holiday  

Tues 7 May Y5 Bikeability  

PTA 
Spring Disco Year 3, 4 and 5  
Thursday 23 May 5pm - 6.30pm. Tickets are £5 each. 
These are available now to book, please make sure you book your space on Scopay, as we won’t be 
selling tickets on the door.  
 
Quiz Friday 7 June 
Back by popular demand is our PTA Quiz night. £5 per person with the suggested team size of six. 
Teams can bring their own food and drink. This is a popular event, so please make sure you book 
your table by emailing: springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com 
 
Adventure Island Tickets 
As the weather improves don’t forget you can get you Adventure Island tickets from the PTA. We 
have tickets available throughout the Easter holidays. They are only £16 each, which is a big 
reduction on the gate prices and can be used any time this year. Tickets can be purchased through 
springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com, or through a message on our Facebook page. Do tag us if you see 
anyone looking to buy tickets!  
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Weds 8 May Y5 Bikeability  

Mon 13 May Y6 SATs Week  

Thurs 16 May PTA fun afternoon for EYFS, Y1&2  

Fri 17 May EYFS & Y5 Road safety sessions  

Mon 20 May Y6 dance sessions  

Tues 21 May EYFS & Y2 dance sessions  

Wed 22 May Y2 Essex Fire Museum  

Thurs 23 May PTA disco for Y3,4,5 5-6.30pm 

Fri 24 May PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 27 May Half term  

Tues 4 June Y5 First aid sessions  

Thurs 6 June Y2 Mini Games  

Fri 7 June PTA Fundraiser Trivia Night for adults 7pm 

Mon 10 June PTA Fathers’ day/ someone special sale  

Tues 11 June PTA Fathers’ day/ someone special sale  

12 - 14 June Y6 Residential  

Tues 18 June Class photos  

Thurs 20 June Sports Day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 EYFS & KS1 

Thurs 27 June PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 1 July Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 8 July Y1 Hanningfield Wilderness Centre  

Fri 12 July Dance Afternoon for parents 2pm 

Thurs 18 July Y6 Play for parents at Boswells Theatre 6pm 

Fri 19 July PTA sponsored colour run  

Sat 20 July PTA Year 6 leavers’ party events TBC 

Tues 23 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 

Autumn 2024 

Mon 2 Sept Inset - school closed to children  

Tues 3 Sept  School open 08.40 
          All dates subject to change 

 
Inset Days planned for 2024-2025 
Monday 2 September 2024  Monday 4 November 2024 
Monday 6 January 2025   Monday 10 March 2025 
Thursday 1 May 2025 
 
PE Days 
EYFS    Tues & Fri  Y1 Mon & Weds 
Y2 Badgers Thurs & Fri  Y3 Tues & Weds  
Y2 Barn Owls Mon & Fri  Y4  Fri 
Y5  Weds & Thurs  Y6 Tigers  Mon & Fri 
Y6 Lions Mon & Thurs  Y6 Leopards Thurs & Fri 
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